

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14883/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2011 in WA No. 704/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

BARACAH PRAYER GROUP & PRAYER HSE.TR.SEC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK LEYLAND P.K.P.V.M.NALA SANGAM&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. George Sunder, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.D. Dwarakanath, Adv.

for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. S.D. Dwarakanath, counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1, accepts notice. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Till further orders, the parties shall maintain status quo, as obtaining today, on the disputed land.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master